## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Picis, S.A.		06/30/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Picis, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791663	EQUAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PICIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
Date:	10/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0574

900060738

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment -Picis#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0575

# TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Picis S.A., a French société anonyme in liquidation whose address was CNIT BP 560, 2, Place de la Defense, 92053 Paris la Defense, France and now is 1, rue Albert Guilpin, 94250 Gentilly, France ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following trademark and copyright registrations

- (1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,791,663 for eQual, dated December 9, 2003;
- (2) U.S. Copyright Registration No. TX 4-777-646 for a work entitled "Visual Care," dated April 16, 1998;
- (3) U.S. Copyright Registration No. TX 4-816-141 for a work entitled "Chart +," dated April 21, 1998; and
- (4) U.S. Copyright Registration No. TX 4-825-615 for a work entitled "Visual Care," dated January 11, 1999;

WHEREAS, Picis, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, USA ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said trademark and copyrights, together with the associated good will, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark and copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and copyrights, together with the associated good will, all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark and copyrights, including the registrations listed above, and the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark and copyrights.

The effective date of this assignment is June 30, 2006.

PICIS S.A. By: Scott Lentz

Liquidate

PAR-#537869-v1 2503 06H

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 10/21/2006**